

City of Coral Gables CITY COMMISSION MEETING May 28, 2019

ITEM TITLE:

A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Coral Gables, Florida authorizing the acceptance of a donation from artist Carlos Garcia-Barbon of three giclee prints of watercolor works created by the artist.

DEPARTMENT HEAD RECOMMENDATION:

Approval

BRIEF HISTORY:

Artist Carlos Garcia-Barbon, has generously offered to donate three giclee prints of watercolor works. Mr. Garcia-Barbon will be donating three limited edition museum quality framed prints (18"x24" or larger), which one was the centerpiece of the Coral Gables museum 80th Anniversary. They are representations of the old Police and Fire Station building for the Coral Gables Museum to commemorate the anniversary of the building.

Carlos Garcia-Barbon is formerly the art director for Avanti printers, he threw himself into painting local watercolors ten years ago, when he moved to Coral Gables.

Below are the prints being donated:







ADVISORY BOARD/COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION(S):

Date.	Board/Committee	Comments
January 23, 2018	Arts Advisory Panel	Since they are prints the request does
		not need to go through this process and they can be gifted directly to the Fire
		Department.

ATTACHMENT(S):

- 1. Draft Resolution
- 2. C.barbon art piece
- 3. C.barbon 2 art pieces
- 4. AAP Meeting January 23 2019 Draft5. Info on Carlos Garcia-Barbon